Annual Graduate Follow-up Study - Class of 2018

Overview:

HIGHLIGHTS

Graduates 1860

Response Rate 69%
Respondents 1277

Employed 521 41%
Transferred 706 55%
Undecided 50 4%

Combined employment and transfer rate of 96% for respondents
82% of graduates entering employment accepted jobs in the Capital District
The top 10 transfer colleges chosen by this class accepted 490 of transferring graduates



GRADUATES WHO ARE EMPLOYED

GRADUATE EMPLOYMENT DISTRIBUTION
Where do our graduates accept employment?

* Capital District

New York State (Outside Capital District)
Out of State/Country

Not Reported

*Capital District is defined as Albany, Rensselaer
Saratoga and Schenectady Counties

EMPLOYMENT DISTRIBUTION BY COUNTY
(Capital District Only)

Albany

Rensselaer

Saratoga

Schnectady

Annual Graduate Follow-up Study - Class of 2018

356
60
19
86

521

211
66
a7
32

356

GRADUATES WHO HAVE TRANSFERRED

COLLEGE TRANSFER DISTRIBUTION

68%
12%

4%
17%

59%
19%
13%

9%

TOP EMPLOYERS FOR 2018
Albany Medical Center

St. Peters Hospital

NYS Office of General Services
Albany Fire Department

Global Foundries

NYS Dept of Taxation and Finance
Mohawk Ambulance

Troy Fire Department

State of New York

Samaritan Hospital

TOP 10 TRANSFER COLLEGES

Hired

N W
w

A DD OTOTOTOTOO



