# **Annual Graduate Follow-up Study - Class of 2018**

#### Overview:

#### **HIGHLIGHTS**

Graduates	1860
Response Rate	69%

Respondents	1277	
Employed	521	41%
Transferred	706	55%
Undecided	50	4%

Combined employment and transfer rate of 96% for respondents 82% of graduates entering employment accepted jobs in the Capital District The top 10 transfer colleges chosen by this class accepted 490 of transferring graduates

# **Annual Graduate Follow-up Study - Class of 2018**

## **GRADUATES WHO ARE EMPLOYED**

GRADUATE EMPLOYMENT DISTRIBUTION			TOP EMPLOYERS FOR 2018	Hired
Where do our graduates accept employment?			Albany Medical Center	31
			St. Peters Hospital	23
* Capital District	356	68%	NYS Office of General Services	8
New York State (Outside Capital District)	60	12%	Albany Fire Department	5
Out of State/Country	19	4%	Global Foundries	5
Not Reported	86	17%	NYS Dept of Taxation and Finance	5
	521		Mohawk Ambulance	5
			Troy Fire Department	4
*Capital District is defined as Albany, Rensselaer			State of New York	4
Saratoga and Schenectady Counties			Samaritan Hospital	4
EMPLOYMENT DISTRIBUTION BY COUNTY				
(Capital District Only)				
Albany	211	59%		
Rensselaer	66	19%		
Saratoga	47	13%		
Schnectady	32	9%		
	356			

### **GRADUATES WHO HAVE TRANSFERRED**

**COLLEGE TRANSFER DISTRIBUTION** 

**TOP 10 TRANSFER COLLEGES**